WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1937

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 220

PASSED / Sarch 6, In Effect_

ENROLLED House Bill No. 220

(Ву Мв. Вовытт)

[Passed March 6, 1937; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT authorizing the county court of Clay County to pay
Wilma Pugh the sum of two hundred fifty dollars for services
rendered by her to the prosecuting attorney of Clay County.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Authorizing Clay County Court to Pay Wilma

- 2 Pugh for Services Rendered the Prosecuting Attorney of
- 3 That County. The county court of Clay County is hereby
- 4 authorized to pay to Wilma Pugh the sum of two hundred
- 5 fifty dollars for services rendered to the prosecuting attorney
- 6 of Clay County, for two and one-half months' services, from
- 7 September first, one thousand nine hundred thirty-six, to
- 8 November fifteenth, one thousand nine hundred thirty-six,
- 9 inclusive; at the rate of one hundred dollars per month.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

By Balbially
Chairman Senate Committee
Dee b balker
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the
Takes effectpassage.
Though huly come as a selection to the
Clerk of the Senate
11/10/
MD JAVALLE
Clerk of the House of Delegates
L & Horles
President of the Senate
Trostació of the gonaro
James Lay Thomas.
Speaker House of Delegates
creation, particularly and the contract of the
The within this the
day of, 1937.
A Describer filterata, one Tea colors and Alexander
Governor.

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State of West Virginia. MAR 1 9 1937

Wm. S. O'BRIEN, Secretary of State

I certify that the foregoing act, naving been presented to the Governor for his approval, and not having been returned by him to the House of the Legislature in which it originated within the time prescribed by the constitution of the state, has become a law without his approval

This the day of March

19.37

SECRETARY OF STATE